W ith their tri-drive assembly and terminal
screws in addition to self-hinged nylon
housings, MaxGrip M3 plugs and
connectors install quickly and easily. They stay installed,
too — because their rugged construction and high-
retention cord grips help them shrug off impacts and
constant use.
PS5965-Y, PS5965-GRY, PS5965-0, PS5969-Y, PS5969-GRY, PS5969-0,

provide solid, internally-
clamped connections.
Ordering Information
Straight Blade Plugs & Connectors
Heavy-Duty MaxGrip® M3
15 & 20A, 125 & 250V
SF502R2 – Updated March 2008 – For latest specs visit www.legrand.us/passandseymour
For more information on these and other P&S products refer to our Catalog or visit our web site.
NEMA
Catalog Rating Cord Config.
Number A. V. Description/Color Diameter No.
MaxGrip® M3 Plugs & Connetors
PS5965-Y 15 125 Plug, Yellow .230”-.720” 5-15P
PS5965-GRY 15 125 Plug, Gray .230”-.720” 5-15P
PS5965-O 15 125 Plug, Orange .230”-.720” 5-15P
PS5969-Y 15 125 Connector, Yellow .230”-.720” 5-15R
PS5969-GRY 15 125 Connector, Gray .230”-.720” 5-15R
PS5969-O 15 125 Connector, Orange .230”-.720” 5-15R
PS5364-Y 20 125 Plug, Yellow .230”-.720” 5-20P
PS5364-GRY 20 125 Plug, Gray .230”-.720” 5-20P
PS5369-Y 20 125 Connector, Yellow .230”-.720” 5-20R
PS5369-GRY 20 125 Connector, Gray .230”-.720” 5-20R